OFFICE OF THE GRANT COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

1400 HIGHWAY 180 EAST – SILVER CITY, NM 88061 PHONE: 575-574-0008 FAX: 575-574-0073 WWW.GRANTCOUNTYNM.GOV

NOTICE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

Date: 05/19/2022

To Be Published:

Silver City Daily Press Tauna Gallagher, Legal Notices tauna@scdailypress.com

Publication Date:

Monday, May 23, 2022

To Be Posted:

Grant County Administration Center 1400 Hwy. 180 E. Silver City, NM www.grantcountynm.gov

Post Date:

Monday, May 23, 2022

To Be Notified:

Board of County Commissioners Grant County Vendor Registry Grant County Beat (Legal Notices) Silver City Daily Press Grant County, NM Facebook Page

Purchase Order Number 25314

LEGAL NOTICE

Grant County, NM Bid No. B-22-09 Invitation for Bids For the Sale of Surplus Playground Equipment

The County of Grant is requesting competitive sealed bids for the sale of surplus playground equipment to an individual, an Indian nation, tribe or pueblo in New Mexico, in accordance with NMSA 1978 13-6-2-B(3). This playground equipment is listed herein and can be inspected, upon request, by contacting the Facilities and Grounds Maintenance Superintendent, Jason Lockett, at 575-313-3603. All bids must be clearly marked with "Bid No. B-22-09, Playground Equipment Surplus" and contain the Bidder's Name, Address and Phone Number. The Bid Form and solicitation documents can be obtained from contacting the Chief Procurement Officer listed herein. The bid must be sealed, and delivered on, or before, Wednesday, June 1, 2022, by 3:00 p.m. (local time) to:

Grant County Manager's Office Attn: Randy J. Hernandez, CPO 1400 Highway 180 East

Silver City, New Mexico 88061

Phone: 575-574-0016

Email: rhernandez@grantcountynm.gov

Bids received after the specified date/time above will not be considered. The County of Grant reserves the right to reject any or all submittals, cancel the solicitation in its entirety or to waive irregularities at its option when it is in the best interest of the County. Any sale made by the County is as-is, with no warranties, and will be final.

By: /s/ Randy J. Hernandez, Chief Procurement Officer